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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4080
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.08.2015

BASIC FACILITIES IN RURAL AREAS
4080. SHRI RAHUL KASWAN:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Rajasthan is peculiar State in the country where most of the population live in villages and dhanis;

(b) whether as per the latest figures the shortage of basic facilities is highest in these villages and dhanis;

(c) the special efforts being made by the Government to address the shortage of basic facilities in the said villages and dhanis; and

(d) the scheme formulated for the expansion and development of basic facilities in Rajasthan State.

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(@: Number of households and percentage of households in rural areas in the states/
Union Territories, including Rajasthan, as reported in the Socio Economic Caste Census (SECC) 2011 is given in Annexure-I.

(b): To capture multi dimensionality of poverty, the Ministry of Rural Development conducted SECC 2011 which has listed deprivations faced by rural households. State/ UT-wise households admitting incidence of deprivation is given at Annexure-II.

(¢) & (d): The Ministry of Rural Development, inter alia, is implementing PradhanMantri Gram SadakYojana (PMGSY), Indira AwaasYojana (IAY) and Mahatma
Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA), in rural areas of the country through State Governments and UT Administrations. The objective of these programmes is to bring overall improvement in the quality of life in rural areas through employment generation and building rural infrastructure, One of the goals of the MGNREGA is the sustainable development of agricultural economy. Through the process of providing employment on works that address causes of chronic poverty such as drought, deforestation and soil erosion, the MGNREGA works undertaken seek to strengthen the natural resource base of rural livelihood and create durable assets in rural areas.
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Annex-|
_ Annex reffered to in part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4080 due for reply on 13.08.2015 |
T _State/UT-wise number of households and percentage of households in rural areas
Total Total Number % of % of

8. Code with States/ UTs Name ot Number of of Households | Households

No household | Households | Households : :

in Rural in Urban
Rural Urban

ALL INDIA 243945297 179164759 64780538 73.44 26.56
1 |ANDHRA PRADESH 12223095 9297011 2926084 . 76.06 23.94
2 |ARUNACHAL PRADESH 246131 187870 58261 76.33 23.67
3 |ASSAM 6427615 5743836 683779 89.36 10.64
4 IBIHAR 19623882 17662724 1961158 90.01 9.99
5 ICHHATTISGARH 5696884 4523606 1173278 79.40 20.60
6 |GOA 302950 220731 82219 72.86 27.14
7 |GUJARAT 11631116 6922567 4708549 59,52 40.48
8 |HARYANA 4630959 2969509 1661450 64.12 35.88
9 |HIMACHAL PRADESH 1425185 1261682 163503 88.53 11.47
10 |JAMMU & KASHMIR 2093309 1600842 492467 76.47 2353
11 |JHARKHAND 6041617 5045083 996534 83.51 16.49
12 |[KARNATAKA 13135093 8048694 5090399 61.26 38.74
13 |KERALA 7668176 6289649 1378527 82.02 17.98
14 IMADHYA PRADESH 14717480 11282731 3434749 76.66 23.34
15 [MAHARASHTRA 22660167 13559803 9100364 59.84 40.16
16 |MANIPUR 578939 448163 130776 77.41 22.59
17 [IMEGHALAYA 554147 485913 68234 87.69 12.31
18 IMIZORAM 226147 111626 114521 49.36 50.64
19 INAGALAND 379164 284310 94854 74.98 25.02
20 |ODISHA 9885118 8622827 1262291 87.23 12.77
21 [PUNJAB 5031294 3268562 1762732 64.96 35.04
22 |RAJASTHAN 13136455 10222277 2913178 77.82 22.18
23 |SIKKIM 120014 88723 31291 73.93 26.07
24 |TAMILNADU 17500268 10067849 7432419 57.53 42 .47
25 |TELANGANA 8306746 5706101 2600645 68.69 31.31
26 |TRIPURA 871946 693455 178491 79.53 20.47
27 |UTTAR PRADESH 32393783 25975460 6418323 80.19 19.81
28 |UTTARAKHAND 1968773 1479742 489031 75.16 24.84
29 |WEST BENGAL 20367330 15756852 4610478 77.36 22.64
30 |A & N ISLANDS 90879 66643 24236 73.33 26.67
31 |CHANDIGARH 214233 15657 198576 7.31 92.69
32 |DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 66571 45352 21219 68.13 31.87
33 |DAMAN AND DIU 44968 31795 13173 70.71 29.29
34 |LAKSHADWEEP 10929 10829 0 100 0
35 |INCT OF DELHI 3391352 1051106 2340246 30.99 69.01
36 |PUDUCHERRY 279582 115079 164503 41,16 58.84


Annex reffered to
reply on 13.08.2015

~_ State /JUT

_Annex-ll

in part (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.4080 due for

“Wise Households admitting incidence of deprivations ~

Total Households

SL No. State Total Households Repoting for deprivation

All India 179164759 86870785

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 9297011 4796555
2 |ARUNACHAL PRADESH 187870 71444
3 |ASSAM 5743836 2892860
4 BIHAR 17662724 107088860
5 CHHATTISGARH 4523606 3169759
6 GOA 220731 23816
74 GUJARAT 6922567 2968586
8 HARYANA 2969509 997129
g HIMACHAL PRADESH 1261682 2588586
10 |JAMMU & KASHMIR 1600842 586192
11 |JHARKHAND 5045083 2689776
12 |KARNATAKA 8048694 2836544
13 |[KERALA 6289649 1460001
14 _|MADHYA PRADESH 11282731 6747000
15 IMAHARASHTRA 13559803 5912658
16 [MANIPUR 448163 236653
17 |IMEGHALAYA 485913 327522
18 IMIZORAM 111626 66499
19 [NAGALAND 284310 182441
20  JODISHA 8622827 5693040
21 |PUNJAB 3268562 778253
22 |RAJASTHAN 10222277 5164137
23 [SIKKIM 88723 33480
24  |TAMILNADU 10067849 4700849
25 |TELANGANA 5706101 2181044
26 |TRIPURA 693455 338071
27 |UTTAR PRADESH 25975460 10379697
28 |UTTARAKHAND 1479742 429888
29 |WEST BENGAL 15756852 10056351
30 [ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS 66643 15667
31 |CHANDIGARH 15657 3925
32 |DADRA & NAGAR HAVEL] 45352 25378
33 |DAMAN AND DIU 31795 6313
34 |LAKSHADWEEP 10929 1455
35 |[NCT OF DELHI 1051106 89793
36 _|PUDUCHERRY 115079 40293

